Applications
•  Replacement lamps
•  Panel lighting
•  Down lights
•  Architectural lighting
Features:
•  High efficacy
•  Sulfur resistance for outdoor and horticulture applications

chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) and
polybrominated diphenyl ether (PBDE) are not used .
3
PDS-003188 Rev 03         © 2021 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
MP-5050-250R
  Mid Power Product Datasheet
*IFP condition with Pulse: Width ≤100μs Duty cycle ≤1/10
*Tolerance of measurements of the Luminous Flux is ±7%
 *Ra measurement tolerance is ±2
 *Correlated Color Temperature is derived from the CIE 1931 Chromaticity diagram
Nominal CCT Minimum CRI Ordering Part Number Minimum Flux
(Lumens)
Typical Flux
(Lumens)
2700K
70 MP-5050-250R-27-70 600 640
80 MP-5050-250R-27-80 560 610
90 MP-5050-250R-27-90 480 520
3000K
70 MP-5050-250R-30-70 600 670
80 MP-5050-250R-30-80 600 640
90 MP-5050-250R-30-90 480 540
4000K
70 MP-5050-250R-40-70 650 705
80 MP-5050-250R-40-80 600 680
90 MP-5050-250R-40-90 520 585
5000K
70 MP-5050-250R-50-70 650 705
80 MP-5050-250R-50-80 600 680
90 MP-5050-250R-50-90 520 585
5700K
70 MP-5050-250R-57-70 650 705
80 MP-5050-250R-57-80 600 680
90 MP-5050-250R-57-90 520 585
6500K
70 MP-5050-250R-65-70 650 705
80 MP-5050-250R-65-80 600 680
90 MP-5050-250R-65-90 520 585
Test condition  If = 640, Ts=25 ºC
Product Selection Table
5050 Mid Power Operating Characteristics
Note 1:  To prevent damage refer to operating conditions and derating curves for appropriate maximum operating conditions

MP-5050-250R
  Mid Power Product Datasheet
Product  Ordering and Shipping  Part Number Nomenclature
All mid power products are packaged and labeled with part numbers as outlined in below .  When shipped, each reel will contain only a
single flux and voltage bin . The part number designation is as follows:
5050 Mid Power LEDs
Mid Power Package
Type
Package
Configurator Nominal CCT Minimum CRI
MP 5050 250R ## ##
Forward Voltage Bins (Ts=25°C)
Luminus Flux Bins
Bin Code Minimum Flux (Lumens) Maximum Flux (Lumens)
3B 480 520
3C 520 560
3D 560 600
3E 600 650
3F 650 700
3G 700 800
Each mid power product shipped will be labeled with its specific flux and voltage bins . Not all bins listed are available in all CCTs and CRIs .
* Tolerance of measurements f the Forward Voltage is ±0.1V
Bin Code Minimum Voltage (Volts) Maximum Voltage ( Volts)
Z3 5.6 5.8
A4 5.8 6.0
B4 6.0 6.2
C4 6.2 6.4
MP-5050-250R
  Mid Power Product Datasheet
10
PDS-003188 Rev 03          © 2021 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Package Dimension and Soldering Pad Pattern (mm)
Package Dimensions of  Type(mm)
*Quantity : Max 2000pcs/Reel
*Cumulative Tolerance : Cumulative Tolerance/10 pitches to be ±0.2mm
*Adhesion Strength of Cover Tape Adhesion strength to be 0.1-0.7N when the cover tape is turned off from the carrier tape at the
angle of 10˚ to the carrier tape.
*Package : P/N, Manufacturing data Code No. and Quantity to be indicated on a damp proof Package
11
PDS-003188 Rev 03          © 2021 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
MP-5050-250R
  Mid Power Product Datasheet
Solder Profile
Moisture Sensitivity Level
MSL 3
Profile Feature Process Window Time Average ramp-up rate
Preheat
65°C - 200°C 120 - 250 sec
1 - 2 .5°C/sec
Soak 0 .4 - 1°C/sec
Reflow Spike 180°C - TL + 20°C N/A 3 - 6°C/sec